## University of Mississippi

## **eGrove**

**Hubert Creekmore Collection** 

**General Special Collections** 

7-9-1953

# Letter from Ruth E. Fenichel to Hubert Creekmore

Ruth E. Fenichel Random House, Inc.

**Hubert Creekmore** 

John Valentine Schaffner

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/creekmore

#### **Recommended Citation**

Fenichel, Ruth E.; Creekmore, Hubert; and Schaffner, John Valentine, "Letter from Ruth E. Fenichel to Hubert Creekmore" (1953). *Hubert Creekmore Collection*. 149. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/creekmore/149

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the General Special Collections at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Hubert Creekmore Collection by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

# Random House, Inc.



## THE MODERN LIBRARY

457 MADISON AVENUE · NEW YORK 22, N. Y.

July 9, 1953

Mr. Hubert Creekmore, c/o John Shaffner, Agent, 328 East 51st Street, New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Creekmore:

We have finally received from the compositor a bill for the composition of THE CHAIN IN THE HEART. Their charge for author's alterations comes to\$131.58. In accordance with paragraph V of our contract dated May 1, 1951, we are to assume \$100.00 of this amount and the balance is to be charged to you.

We are therefore enclosing our invoice for \$31.58 to cover your share of author's corrections.

Very sincerely yours, RANDOM HOUSE, INC.

Ruth E. Fenichel